

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-4	861	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/1	3/2022			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	11/9	/2022			Final action:	11/9/2022	
Enactment date:	11/9	/2022			Enactment #:	2022-276	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing Make-A-Wish Southern Florida to sell alcoholic beverages at the parking lot located on 1559 Sunset Drive and on San Ignacio Avenue from Red Road to Yumuri Street on Saturday March 4th, 2023 beginning at 11:30 a.m. until 4:00 p.m. during the "Wings for Wishes" event, to benefit the Make-A-Wish Southern Florida, subject to Florida department of professional regulation requirements; and authorizing the waiver of special event fees, parking fees, and barricade fees for the event.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. R-2022-276 -Signed, 2. Wings for Wishes 2023 Cover Memo, 3. Wings for Wishes 2023 RESO, 4. Wings for wings 2023 app						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
11/9/2022	1	City Com	mission		ad	opted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing Make-A-Wish Southern Florida to sell alcoholic beverages at the parking lot located on 1559 Sunset Drive and on San Ignacio Avenue from Red Road to Yumuri Street on Saturday March 4<sup>th</sup>, 2023 beginning at 11:30 a.m. until 4:00 p.m. during the "Wings for Wishes" event, to benefit the Make-A-Wish Southern Florida, subject to Florida department of professional regulation requirements; and authorizing the waiver of special event fees, parking fees, and barricade fees for the event.

The City Commission wishes to grant permission to Make-a-Wish Southern Florida, to serve alcoholic beverages during the "Wings for Wishes" event, subject to adherence to the laws of the State of Florida, at the date and time detailed in the Resolution.

The City Commission also wishes to waive the City's special event fees, parking fees, and barricade fees for the 'Wings for Wishes' event on March 4, 2023.

This request has been reviewed by the City's Special Events Committee.